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1. This table shows the number of certificates and degrees conferred in each academic year by program.  
The table does not provide any data on how long it took the students to earn the certificate or degree.  
The darker shaded cells indicate a year in which the program did not exist because it had not yet been 
established or because it has been discontinued. 

 

Degree Program 2016-
2017 

2017-
2018 

2018-
2019 

2019-
2020 

2020-
2021 

2021-
2022 

2022-
2023 

2023-
2024 

Certificate 

Medical Assisting 1 6 8 4 3 51 74 81 

Medical 
Laboratory 

Science 
11 8 10 11 9 13 8 7 

Paramedic: EMS 13 18 22 36 31 33 18 28 

Surgical 
Technology 11 8 6 6     

Associate 

Diagnostic 
Medical 

Sonography 
11 14 11 11 10 13 11 16 

Emergency 
Medical Service 3 4 2 3 2 1 1 2 

Medical Assisting 0 3 2 1 0 5 4 8 

Nursing 30 17 18 44 31 40 37 49 

Physical Therapy 
Assistant 7 7 9 3 8 4 2 4 

Radiologic 
Technology 12 15 10 10 9 8 8 10 

Surgical 
Technology 3 2 0 1  1   

Bachelors 

Healthcare 
Administration 7 11 11 8 9 22 15 11 

Health Science 12 11 2 4 7 4 4 4 

RN to BSN 37 24 14 7 18 14 24 13 

Accelerated 
Nursing   39 105 181 197 165 188 

Nursing 101 145 130 85 56 71 92 75 

Paramedic to BSN     1 2 2 0 

Public Health  3 1 1 3 0 4 1 


