Completion Counts by Academic Year

Degree	Program	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	2023- 2024
Certificate	Medical Assisting	1	6	8	4	3	51	74	81
	Medical Laboratory Science	11	8	10	11	9	13	8	7
	Paramedic: EMS	13	18	22	36	31	33	18	28
	Surgical Technology	11	8	6	6				
Associate	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	11	14	11	11	10	13	11	16
	Emergency Medical Service	3	4	2	3	2	1	1	2
	Medical Assisting	0	3	2	1	0	5	4	8
	Nursing	30	17	18	44	31	40	37	49
	Physical Therapy Assistant	7	7	9	3	8	4	2	4
	Radiologic Technology	12	15	10	10	9	8	8	10
	Surgical Technology	3	2	0	1		1		
Bachelors	Healthcare Administration	7	11	11	8	9	22	15	11
	Health Science	12	11	2	4	7	4	4	4
	RN to BSN	37	24	14	7	18	14	24	13
	Accelerated Nursing			39	105	181	197	165	188
	Nursing	101	145	130	85	56	71	92	75
	Paramedic to BSN					1	2	2	0
	Public Health		3	1	1	3	0	4	1

1. This table shows the number of certificates and degrees conferred in each academic year by program. The table does not provide any data on how long it took the students to earn the certificate or degree. The darker shaded cells indicate a year in which the program did not exist because it had not yet been established or because it has been discontinued.